City of Wasilla Resolution Serial No. 18-21(AM)

A Resolution Of The Wasilla City Council Authorizing The Addition Of One Operator In Training Position For The Sewer Utility And Transferring Funding From The Wastewater Tech I In The Sewer Fund.

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department has not been able to fill a vacancy in the sewer utility for a Tech I position this year; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department is proposing to offer this vacancy at the entry

level operator in training position to expand the pool of eligible candidates; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department is proposing this entry level position be used

as a temporary measure until an operator in training can be promoted to the Wastewater Tech I position; and

WHEREAS, funding for the Operator in Training position will be through the adopted Biennial Budget for fiscal year 2019 from the authorized budgeted position of Wastewater Tech I.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Wasilla City Council authorizes the addition of one operator in training position as follows:

Operator in Training - Sewer Fund

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the source of funding is as follows:

Wastewater Tech I – Sewer Fund \$92,076

ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on September 10, 2018.

BERT L. COTTLE, Mayor

ATTEST:

JAMIE NEWMAN, MMC, City Clerk

[SEAL]

CITY OF WASILLA • ALASKA •

CITY COUNCIL LEGISLATION STAFF REPORT

Resolution Serial No. 18-21: Authorizing The Addition Of Two Operator In Training Positions For The Water And Sewer Utility And Transferring Funding From One Wastewater Tech I In The Sewer Fund And One Water Tech I In The Water Fund.

Originator: Public Works Director August 29, 2018 Date:

Agenda of: September 10, 2018

Route to:	Department Head	Signature	Date
Х	Public Works Director		8/24/12
Х	Finance Director	Manstanto	8-30-15
Х	Deputy Administrator	Ane	8/30/18
Х	City Clerk	Danun	8/30/18
Paviawed b	y Mayor Bert L. Cottle:	8/30/2018	

Fiscal Impact: \boxtimes yes

Funds Available: 🖂 yes

Account name: Water Fund \$92,076 and Sewer Fund \$92,076 Attachments: Resolution Serial No. 18-21 (2 page)

Summary Statement: This resolution is proposed to add two Operator in Training positions for the water and sewer utility. The Public Works Department has not been able to fill two vacancies in the water and sewer utility for Tech I positions this year. The Public Works Department is proposing to offer these vacancies at the entry level Operator in Training position to expand the pool of eligible candidates. The Public Works Department is proposing these entry level positions be used as a temporary measure until an Operator in Training can be promoted into the Wastewater Tech I and Water Tech I positions. These Operator in Training positions will be funded through the current adopted budget from the Tech I positions.

Recommended Action: Adopt resolution.